Form PTO-1594 RECORDATION FOR	M COVER SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
Form PTO-1594 (Rev. 10/02) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005) TRADEMAF	U. C. Detect and Trademark Office
Tab settings ⇔⇔ ▼ ▼	<u> </u>
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: F	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Fleet Capital Corporation	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: WEC Company Internal Address:
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association ☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership ☐ Corporation-State Rhode Island ☐ Other ☐ Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☐ No 3. Nature of conveyance: ☐ Assignment ☐ Merger ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name ☐ Other Release of Security Interest	Street Address: 2606 Illinois Route 2 South City: Oregon State: IL zip: 61061 Individual(s) citizenship Association General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation-State Delaware Other If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Partnership
Execution Date: 06/16/2004	(Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes You No
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s): A. Trademark Application No.(s) 75/669770 76/028328 75/671328 76/028329 Additional number(s) at	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 0,592,420 0,684,757 0,720,943 ttached
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
Name: Mariann R, Murphy Internal Address: Jenner & Block LLP	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$890.00 Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: One IBM Plaza	8. Deposit account number:
City: Chicago State: IL Zip:60611	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT US	E THIS SPACE
1 Marite of Lerson Cigning	June 22, 2004 Signature Date Date

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

Item 4B Continued

0,747,222

0,904,246

0,909,062

1,005,542

1,042,718

1,140,648

1,182,720

1,187,361

1,200,163

1,328,031

1,332,857

1,334,189

1,396,482

1,419,110

1,490,454

1,566,378

1,653,566

1,656,605

1,890,416

1,890,417

1,892,945

2,003,503

2,094,219

2,118,255

2,150,038

2,207,899

2,236,404

2,322,710

1118484.1

TRADEMARK REEL: 002878 FRAME: 0033 RELEASE OF SECURITY OF TRADEMARKS

THIS RELEASE is made as of this /6 day of June, 2004, by FLEET

CAPITAL CORPORATION, as Agent ("Agent"), in favor of WEC COMPANY, a Delaware

corporation ("Company").

FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, the receipt and

adequacy of which are hereby acknowledged, Agent hereby unconditionally and expressly

releases, terminates, and extinguishes any and all of its right, title and interest in and to any

and all liens and security interests it may have upon the trademarks, trademark applications

and trademark licenses of the Company (together with any extension, continuations or

renewals, in whole or in part thereof), including without limitation, those listed on Exhibit A

attached hereto and made a part hereof, which liens and security interests were established

under and pursuant to that certain Copyright, Patent, Trademark and License Mortgage dated

as of February 7, 2001 (as amended), made by Company in favor of Agent.

This Release shall be binding upon Agent's legal representatives, assigns and

successors.

FLEET CAPITAL CORPORATION, as Agent

Title: Senior Vice President

EXHIBIT A

TRADEMARK REGISTRATIONS

Mark	Serial Number	Registration Number
ALLOWAY	73/066345	1042718
ALLOWAY	72/333075	904246
AUTOCLAM	74/679476	2118255
BATWING	72/142476	747222
Batwing design	74/417332	1890417
BMP	73/784387	1566378
CADET	72/109751	720943
CALCO	75/235198	2236404
CF and design	73/570498	1396482
DIXIE CUTTER	73/202549	1140648
FA and design	73/369131	1332857
FA Stylized	73/369130	1334189
FACTS	73/645096	1490454
FXT	73/574626	1419110
GANNON	73/253990	1182720
GIL-CO	71/649938	592420
GILL	72/349344	909062
GROUNDBREAKER	74/565119	2003503
INTRA-DRIVE	74/410021	1890416
JAW	72/444148	1005542
POSITIVE POWER	74/095464	1653566
O-TILT	74/047207	1656605
RIPPER BUCKET	74/484750	1892945
SAF-T-LOK	73/460007	1328031
TISCO	75/034551	2094219
TISCO and design	75/034513	2150038
TOOLHITCH	73/254094	1200163
TRU-PART	75/244633	2322710
TRU-POWER	75/118110	2207899
WAIN ROY	72/066830	684757
WOODS	73/202597	1187361

TRADEMARK APPLICATIONS

Mark	Serial Number	Registration Number
DUAL	76/028329	N/A
RIPPER BUCKET	75/671328	N/A
SKIDTOOLS	75/669770	N/A
WOODS-DUAL	76/028328	N/A

RECORDED: 06/22/2004

TRADEMARK REEL: 002878 FRAME; 2035